

Address

Continental Automotive One Continental Drive Auburn Hills, MI 48326 United States

Date March 1, 2023

Dear Valued Supplier

Within the past two years, Continental Automotive Systems, Inc., and its U.S. affiliates, including Continental Autonomous Mobility US, LLC, have sourced material and/or goods from your location which may contain Chinese origin goods.

At the beginning of March 2023, U.S. Customs requires the full name, address and postal code of the manufacturing location or <u>for non-textile goods, invoicing party and ship from</u> location for goods destined for importation into the United States. Continental's customs broker/ clearing agent will establish a Manufacturer's ID (MID) for each good with a Chinese origin based on the address provided on the customs paperwork. To avoid shipments holds by Customs and to facilitate a smooth clearance process, we require the following support from all suppliers:

For your shipping paperwork:

- Continental part numbers and goods description on the purchase order / scheduling agreement <u>MUST</u> be listed on your invoices.
- All invoices used to support customs clearance <u>MUST</u> contain the Invoice party(ies) and Ship from location and <u>include name</u>, <u>address and postal code</u>.

For our records (and to address any emergency topics with customs):

In the event requested, please send to us, the name and address of the manufacturing location, including postal code, for all the materials you supply to Continental or its U.S. affiliates, by material. If we request actual manufacturing location, please submit your manufacturing location address and name, for each material, to this email address:

<u>AU AH SM ContiCOO@continental.com</u>; please include your company name in the subject line of the email.

Any questions can also be sent to the above email. Thank you for your continued support.

Regards,

Bryan Hargreaves

Head of Customs Foreign Trade North America

Continental Automotive Systems Inc.

1 Internal